Asphalt Binder Expert Task Group
Bozeman, MT
Sept 19-20, 2017

Meeting Agenda — Draft

Day 1 — Tuesday — September 19, 2017

8:00 am
8:10 am
8:15 am

8:45 am

9:30 am
10:00 am

10:45 am

11:25 am

Noon

1:00 pm

1:45 pm

2:15 pm

2:45 pm
3:15 pm
4:00 pm
4:30 pm

Added
5:00 pm

Welcome and Introductions
Review Agenda, Minutes & Action Items
AASHTO: Technical Section 2b and re:source P&B Studies

GTR: Binder ETG — DSR Concentric Cylinder
Task Force

Break
Binder ETG — J, qitf Task Force

Update: NCHRP 20-07 Task 400: Effect of Elevation on
RTFO Aging of Asphalt Binders

Review of Mass Loss for Soft Performance Grades
Lunch Break

Update: PAV Degassing & Pan Warping Issues, and
4mm DSR Testing

Effect of Polymer Modification on SCB I-FIT Parameters

TFHRC Update: Asphalt Binder Quality Tester; MSCR, and
AT, Verification Data

Break

Binder ETG - Binder Ageing Task Force

PAV Condition Time versus Field Ageing and Pavement Depth
Update: Temperature and Thermal Equilibrium

Axial DENT Development & Results
Adjourn for the day

Baumgardner/M. Anderson

Corrigan
Blackburn

Corrigan

D’Angelo

Bonaquist

Hanz

D. Anderson

Hanz

Youtcheff

D’Angelo
B. Smith

D. Anderson
Reinke
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matthew.corrigan
Text Box
Added            Axial DENT Development & Results                                                  Reinke


Day 2 — Wednesday — September 20, 2017

8:00 am

8:40 am

9:10 am

9:50 am

10:15 am

10:55 am

11:35 am

11:55 am

Noon

Asphalt Institute’s Technical Advisory Committee (TAC):
PAV-DSR Task Force Efforts

Effect of REOB on Asphalt Mixture Performance: Chemical
and Compositional Effect of Asphalt Containing REOB

Update: NCHRP 09-59 Relating Asphalt Binder Fatigue
Properties to Asphalt Mixture Fatigue Performance

Break

NCHRP 09-60 Addressing Impacts of Changes in Asphalt
Binder Formulation and Manufacture on Pavement Performance
through Changes in Asphalt Binder Specifications

NCHRP 09-61 Short- and Long-Term Binder Aging
Methods to Accurately Reflect Aging in Asphalt Mixtures

Update: 4mm DSR Testing: Low Temperature Thermal
Equilibrium Analysis of Peltier Systems

Kriz

Negulescu

Christensen

Planche

Bonaquist

Reinke

Summary of Action Items Baumgardner/Corrigan

Schedule Next Meeting

Adjourn - Safe Travels!

This meeting is under the sponsorship of the U.S. Department of Transportation in the interest of information
exchange. The U.S. Government assumes no liability for the use of the information discussed or presented during

the meeting.

All discussions or presentations are informational in nature and should not be construed as having regulatory effect.

Information, discussions, or presentations provided by private individuals contain personal views of the author or
individual and do not necessarily reflect those of the Federal Highway Administration.

The U.S. Government does not endorse companies, products, or manufacturers. Trademarks, company names, or
manufacturers’ names appear only because they are considered essential to the objective of the meeting.
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