Asphalt Binder Expert Task Group Bozeman, MT Sept 19-20, 2017 Meeting Agenda – <u>Draft</u>

Day 1 – Tuesday – September 19, 2017

8:00 am	Welcome and Introductions	Baumgardner/M. Anderson	
8:10 am	Review Agenda, Minutes & Action Items	Corrigan	
8:15 am	AASHTO: Technical Section 2b and re:source P&B	: Technical Section 2b and re:source P&B Studies Blackburn	
8:45 am	GTR: Binder ETG – DSR Concentric Cylinder Task Force Corri		
9:30 am	Break		
10:00 am	Binder $ETG - J_{nr \ diff}$ Task Force	D'Angelo	
10:45 am	Update: NCHRP 20-07 Task 400: Effect of Elevation on RTFO Aging of Asphalt Binders		
11:25 am	Review of Mass Loss for Soft Performance Grades	Hanz	
Noon	Lunch Break		
1:00 pm	Update: PAV Degassing & Pan Warping Issues, and 4mm DSR Testing	D. Anderson	
1:45 pm	Effect of Polymer Modification on SCB I-FIT Parar	CB I-FIT Parameters Hanz	
2:15 pm	TFHRC Update: Asphalt Binder Quality Tester; MSCR, and ΔT_c Verification Data		
2:45 pm	Break		
3:15 pm	Binder ETG – Binder Ageing Task Force	D'Angelo	
4:00 pm	PAV Condition Time versus Field Ageing and Pave	nd Pavement Depth B. Smith	
4:30 pm Added 5:00 pm	Update: Temperature and Thermal Equilibrium Axial DENT Development & Results Adjourn for the day		

Day 2 – Wednesday – September 20, 2017

Kriz	Asphalt Institute's Technical Advisory Committee (TAC): PAV-DSR Task Force Efforts Kr	
Negulescu	Effect of REOB on Asphalt Mixture Performance: Chemical and Compositional Effect of Asphalt Containing REOB	
Christensen	Update: NCHRP 09-59 Relating Asphalt Binder Fatigue Properties to Asphalt Mixture Fatigue Performance Christenser	
	Break	9:50 am
NCHRP 09-60 Addressing Impacts of Changes in Asphalt Binder Formulation and Manufacture on Pavement Performance through Changes in Asphalt Binder Specifications		10:15 am
ICHRP 09-61 Short- and Long-Term Binder Aging Bonaquist Iethods to Accurately Reflect Aging in Asphalt Mixtures		10:55 am
Reinke	Update: 4mm DSR Testing: Low Temperature Thermal Equilibrium Analysis of Peltier Systems	11:35 am
rdner/Corrigan	Summary of Action Items Schedule Next Meeting Baumga	11:55 am
	Adjourn - Safe Travels!	Noon

This meeting is under the sponsorship of the U.S. Department of Transportation in the interest of information exchange. The U.S. Government assumes no liability for the use of the information discussed or presented during the meeting.

All discussions or presentations are informational in nature and should not be construed as having regulatory effect.

Information, discussions, or presentations provided by private individuals contain personal views of the author or individual and do not necessarily reflect those of the Federal Highway Administration.

The U.S. Government does not endorse companies, products, or manufacturers. Trademarks, company names, or manufacturers' names appear only because they are considered essential to the objective of the meeting.